|   | 03-18-20  | 02  | Docket No.: 112690-928  |
|---|---|---|---|
| CORN PTO-1595 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 03-01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)<br>P08/REV03                            |   |   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office          |
| Tab settings 🔶 🄶 📕  | 1020225   | 44, ,                                     | • • •   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F  |   |   | tached original documents or copy thereof.                          |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):<br/>Seibang Oh</li> </ol>  |   | 2. Name and addre                         | ess of receiving party(ies):  |
| - / - 1   | 11.0  | Name: Littelfus                           | se, Inc.  |
| 03/04   | 1102  | Internal Address                          |   |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   | ∠ -<br>□ Yes ⊠ No   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |   | 900 Foot Northwest Highway  |
| 🛛 Assignment  | _ Merger  | Street Address:                           | 800 East Northwest Highway  |
| Security Agreement  | Change of Name  |   |   |
| C Other   |   | City: Des Plaine                          | s State: ILZIP: 60016   |
| Execution Date: March 4, 2002   |   | Additional name(s) &                      | & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No                                  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent num  | nbers(s):   |   |   |
| If this document is being filed togeth  | er with a new application,                                      | the execution date                        | of the application is: March 4, 2002                                |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | 1   | B. Patent                                 | No.(s)  |
|   |   |   |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whon<br>concerning document should be ma<br>Name: Robert W. Connors                   | iled:   | 6. Total number of<br>7. Total fee (37 Cf | No<br>f applications and patents involved:                          |
| Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Llo  |   |   | Any excess or insufficiency should be<br>debited to deposit account |
|   |   | Authorized                                | to be charged to deposit account                                    |
| D. D. Dow 1125  |   | 8. Deposit accour                         |   |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 1135   |   | 02-1818                                   | / 8<br>9 3  |
|   |   |   | copy of this page if paying by deposit acount)                      |
| City: Chicago St  | ate: ILZIP: 60690   |   |   |
| 0. Statement and signature  | DO NOT  | USE THIS SPACE                            | 2000  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and b<br/>of the original document.</li> </ol> | elief, the foregoing inform                                     | ation is true and cor                     | rect and any attached copy is a hue copy                            |
| Robert W. Connors (46,639)  | 1632  | the Connor                                | 5 March 4, 2002   |
| Name of Person Signing  | r of pages including cover sl                                   | Signature<br>neet. attachments, and       | d document:   |
|   | Mail documents to be recorded with<br>Commissioner of Patents & | required cover sheet informa              | ition to:   |
|   | Commissioner of Faterits a                                      |   | PATENT  |
|   | 1   | R   | EEL: 012668 FRAME: 0577   |

+8473910898

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Seibang Oh</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as Docket No. <u>112690-928</u> and entitled: <u>MULTI-ELEMENT FUSE ARRAY</u>, on which a patent application of the United States executed of even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Littelfuse</u>, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Illinois</u> and having its principle office and place of business at <u>800 East Northwest Highway</u>, Des Plaines, <u>Illinois</u> <u>60016-3096</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and I hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions, when granted, in accordance with this Assignment and sale, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to the invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Signature

Name: Seibang Ol Address: 1655 Missouri Drive Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Date Signed

3/4/00-

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

3-4-02

OFFICIAL SEAL ARDELL R. WARNIMONT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINCIS MY COMMIS- 10 YEINE 3-30-2002

Were R Warnimont.

**RECORDED: 03/04/2002** 

+847391089PATENTAGE.03 REEL: 012668 FRAME: 0579